504483052 08/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4529754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTINE MCINNIS	10/14/2014
PAUL O. SCHOOK	10/30/2014
NIGEL G. WATSON	10/15/2014
BEI YIN	10/10/2014
USHA GANDHI	10/14/2014
KIRAN PAREEK	10/14/2014
TERRY MICHAEL WILLIAMS	10/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC
2040 DOW CENTER
MIDLAND
MICHIGAN
48674
ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY
100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST
PHILADELPHIA
PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15026136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 989-636-8434
Email: jsoulas@dow.com

Correspondent Name: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY

Address Line 1: C/O DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Address Line 2: 2040 DOW CENTER

-PATENT

504483052 REEL: 043154 FRAME: 0736

Address Line 4: N	IIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75410-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE SOULAS
SIGNATURE:	/JANICE SOULAS/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2017
Total Attachments: 3	·

source=75410_Assignments#page1.tif source=75410_Assignments#page2.tif source=75410_Assignments#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043154 FRAME: 0737**

This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH tangange and has the same in

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: MICROBICIDAL COMPOSITION

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> **Dow Global Technologies LLC** 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

	Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
. 1	(1,000,001)	0 Y 0 0010	
- 1	CT/DOC TAA	O-4-1 2 2012	
- 1	NNE 288/19	October 2 7012	1 () () () () () () () () () (
1	61/RR6 344	October 3, 2013	United States of America
	61/886,344	October 3, 2013	United States of America
	61/886,344	October 3, 2013	United States of America
	61/886,344	October 3, 2013	United States of America
	61/886,344	October 3, 2013	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Collegeville, PA this 14th day of October, 2014	this day of	. 20
Effective as of October 3, 2013	Effective as of October 3, 2013	-, 20
- (1 0 1 ·		
Signature: (butatino 914 linnis	Signature:	
Full Name: Christine Mcinnis	Full Name: Paul O. Schook	
Residence: 1109 Meadow Drive	Residence: 1409 Eddy Lane	
Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422	Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America	
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America	
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence	
Employed By: Dow Global Technologies LLC	Employed By: Dow Global Technologies LLC	
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America	
AL College Ville, PA	At College W. Pla	
this 15th day of October ,20 /4	this with day of October	.20 14
Effective as of October 3, 2913	Effective as of October 3, 2013	_,20 1.7
m. Tulle	Ensource as of Outstan 3, 2013	
Signature: / Mac OX. WOLLD	Signature:	
Full Name: Nigel O. Watson	Full Name: Bei Yin	
Residence: 7200 Johnson Farm Lane	Residence: 1342 Devonshire Road	
Apartment 115	Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089	
Chadds Ford, Pennsylvania 19317	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America	
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America	
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence	
Employed By: Dow Global Technologies LLC	Employed By: Dow Global Technologies LLC	
Cambiover Dv. Loow Chabar (CambioRies FFF)	I I manipulate mile man altotal l'ottitutotto de la contrata del la contrata de la contrata del la contrata de la contrata del la contrata de la contrata de	

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verify believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: MICROBICIDAL COMPOSITION

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> Dow Global Technologies LLC 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
61/886,344	October 3, 2013	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assigner or its designer to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary, and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

At:	At: 135gm
this day of . 20	this 30 th day of Queber , 20 /s
Effective as of October 3, 2013	Effective as of October 3, 2013
Signature:	Signature: Val Galle
Full Name: Christine Moinnis	Full Name: Paul O. Schook
Residence: 1169 Meadow Drive	Residence: 1409 Eddy Lanc
Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422	Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: Dow Global Technologies LLC	Employed By:
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America.
At:	At:
this day of, 20	this, 20, 20
Effective as of October 3, 2013	Effective as of October 3, 2013
Signature:	Signature;
Full Name: Nigel G. Watson	Full Name: Bei Yin
Residence: 7200 Johnson Farm Lane	Residence: 1342 Devonshim Road
Apartment 115	Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089
Chadds Ford, Pennsylvania 19317	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: Dow Global Technologies LLC	Employed By: Dow Global Technologies LLC
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America

PATENT REEL: 043154 FRAME: 0739 This Analyses with 119 is to the 1980-1999 (continued from the control of refer control of refer designation of the designation of the control of the contro graniers 110 is in the LPK/LISE language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 is

FORM 110 (8.5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I'we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: MICROBICIDAL COMPOSITION

which invention was made and invented by me'us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> Rohm and Hazs Company 100 Independence Mail West Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106

an emity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignoe, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

		landa and a second	
	Poinsies Minnipas		Filing Country
	(())) N() () N() () N() ()	riling Orig	i Piling Country i
	SE O ROMEN SE ON A		
	21/0022 722	March 12 4 4514	** : * *
- 3	55F 228GF2	Statebra 2 2012	(Yarina) Donasa a C.A. a anica
1	ኢኒዮ አያይር፤እ	130000 \$ 7033 \$	Finished Contain of America
- }	61/886 344	Deviker 3 7013	(Vinited Water of America
- 1	61/886,344	October 3, 2013	United States of America
- }	61/886,344	October 3, 2013	United States of America
	61/886,344	October 3, 2013	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I'we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I'we notherize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under coverant not only that I'we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

The Callagaille

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

(01)8C 2 11 11 4

772

***	11
this 1416 day of OCTS bev , 20 14	this 42 day of October 2019
Effective as of October 3, 2013	Effective as of October 3, 2013
Signature: <u>Un. 3</u>	Signature: <u>Kua-</u>
Full Name: Usha Gandhi	Full Name: Kiran Pareek
Residence: 509 Semili Drive	Residence: 2571 New Market Square North
Hatboro, Pennsylvania 19040	Bensalem, Pennsylvania 19020
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: Rohm and Hans Company	Employed By: Rohm and Haas Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
AC <u>CONESCUIRE、PA</u> this <u>17</u> day of <u>ハルティ 、20 円</u>	At:
this 17 day of franker , 20 14	this day of , 28
Effective as of October 3, 2013	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
Signature: Teaglished William	
piguanue: 1 - 2 / / // // // // // // // // // // //	Signature:
Full Name: Terry Michael Williams	Full Name:
Residence: 1340 Meetinghouse Road	Residence:
Lower Gwynedd, Pennsylvania 19002	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
Country: United States of America	Country:
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship:
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address:
Employed By: Rohm and Haas Company	Employed By:
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country:

PATENT REEL: 043154 FRAME: 0740